
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur 
Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 0141-2223887, Fax :0141-2228065 

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGcO35067 
No. F-8( ) RMSC/EPM/M-3/21-22/NIB-619/|5291 

E-mail : edepmrmsc-rj@nic.in 
Website: http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in 

Dated: OSJo1 2m2 

CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 
Sub:- Revised Amended Technical Specifications and bid submission date of the rate contract for 1. Fetal
Doppler 2. Fetal Monitor for under NIB No. F-8(0 RMSC/EPM/M-3/NIB-619/2021-22/1370 dated 
03.12.21 

In Reference to subject cited above and NIB-619, the various representations received from the 
firms and issues raised by the Bidders are examined by the competent Authorities and technical 
committee. The following Clarification/Corrigendum/Addendum is issued for inclusion in Bid document 
& Technical Specification of items as below: 

RevisedSpecfications of CTG Machine (Cardio Tocography-Fetal Monitor 
Current Specification Revised Specification 

6 Display of FHR upto Twins FHR1& FHR2 & TOCO on Display of FHR upto Twins FHR1& FHR2 & TocO on 
10" or more display. 7" or more display. 

Rest of the specifications shall remain unchanged 

Revised Bid Security Detail
S. N. Indicative 

Quantity 
(Number)

d Description of 

Goods under
Value Minimum average Minimum average gross Bid Bid Security

Lakhs.) Gross annual turnover 
for last three financial 

for N annual turnover for last 
three financial years for 

(MSMEs of Rajasthan) 

(In Lakhs.) 
14,40,000 

Security ISME 

Procurement (In Rs.) Units of 

years (In Lakhs) Rajasthan 
(In Rs.)_ 

96000 24000Fetal Doppler 48,00,000.00 1000 28,80,000.00 

2 Fetal Monitor ,00,00,000.00 200 1,80,00,000 90,00,000 600000 150000 

Note:- BF-3 Bid Security Declaration Affidavit not applicable from 01-01-2022 

Revised Bid Schedule: 
E-bids are invited as per following revised time schedule:- 

Existing Dates Extended Dates

Last Date of Date of 
Opening of 

Last Date Last Date Last Date of Date of Last Date for Last Date of 

Sale of Bid Receipt of for Sale ofof Receipt 
Bid Form 

submission Opening of submission 

of Bid of bid Technical Form Bid Form of bid Technical Bid 

Form document Bid document

fees fees 

2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 1. 8. 

07.01.2022 17.01.2022 
03:00 p.m. 

17.01.2022 18.01.2022 

11:00 a.m.|6:00 p.m.| 03:00 p.m.03:00p.m. 
06.01.2022 18.01.2022 06.01.2022 07.01.2022 

6:00 p.m. |03:00 p.m. | 11:00 a.m. 

Notes: Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum in technical specifications/bid 
conditions is the integral part of (Section-V, Schedule of Supply, and Point no. 3) and the bid 

document. This corrigendum/ addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. 

All other terms & conditions remains the same. 

Executive Director (EPM)

RMSCL, Jaipur 
DKalpesh i mecna (E to 1H})NIB»\NIB 619\Corrigendum 619.docx Page No 3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

